Canadian Online Omni June 28 - July 9, 2012 Detailed Tables
Bilingualism Banner 1

1_1. [If I got a new job in French/English, with all the same duties and responsibilities as my current job, | would be successful.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids English French English only French only and French French
Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0
Weighted
If I got a new job in French/English, with all the
same duties and responsibilities as my current job,
I would be successful.
94 5 7 2 26 49 6 35 16 22 21 13 81 45 50 11 5 78 0
Strongly agree 9% 3% % 2% % 20% 8% 10% 8% 9% 11% 10% 9% 6% 21% 2% 3% 44% -
ABCDF M OoP
107 6 8 2 23 64 5 32 20 27 28 13 94 41 67 27 23 57 0
Somewhat agree 11% 5% 8% 3% 6% 26% 6% 9% 10% 10% 14% 10% 11% 5% 28% 4% 17% 32% -
ABCDF M o OP
128 10 11 5 42 55 6 47 19 44 18 16 112 79 49 55 38 35 0
Somewhat disagree 13% % 10% 8% 11% 22% 8% 13% 9% 17% 10% 12% 13% 10% 21% 8% 28% 20% -
ABCDF HJ M o o
684 114 78 57 298 79 58 246 144 170 125 89 595 613 71 607 71 7 0
Strongly disagree 67% 85% 75% 87% 7% 32% 78% 68% 2% 64% 65% 68% 67% 79% 30% 87% 52% 4% -
E E E E E N PQ Q
202 1 15 3 49 113 11 67 36 50 48 26 175 85 116 39 27 136 0
Top2Box (Agree) 20% 8% 14% 5% 13% 46% 15% 19% 18% 19% 25% 20% 20% 11% 49% 6% 20% 76% -
ABCDF M o OP
812 123 89 63 340 133 64 293 163 213 143 105 707 692 120 662 109 42 0
Low2Box (Disagree) 80% 92% 86% 95% 87% 54% 85% 81% 82% 81% 75% 80% 80% 89% 51% 94% 80% 24% -
E E E E E N PQ Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1_2. [l am just as comfortable speaking French/English as | am speaking English/French.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids English French English only French only and French French
Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0
Weighted
I 'am just as comfortable speaking French/English
as | am speaking English/French.
66 0 6 2 22 34 3 27 8 16 15 11 56 31 36 9 4 54 0
Strongly agree % 0 6% 2% 6% 14% 4% % 4% 6% 8% 8% 6% 4% 15% 1% 3% 30% -
A A ABCDF M OoP
67 6 1 0 15 40 6 29 13 13 13 11 57 31 36 11 4 53 0
Somewhat agree 7% 4% 0 - 4% 16% 8% 8% % 5% % 8% 6% 4% 15% 2% 3% 30% -
ABCD BC M OoP
144 10 8 6 32 83 5 47 24 48 25 13 131 62 82 40 48 56 0
Somewhat disagree 14% % % 10% 8% 34% 6% 13% 12% 18% 13% 10% 15% 8% 35% 6% 36% 31% -
ABCDF M o o
736 118 90 58 319 90 61 258 154 187 138 97 640 654 82 641 80 15 0
Strongly disagree 73% 88% 87% 88% 82% 36% 81% 2% 7% 71% 2% 73% 2% 84% 35% 92% 59% 8% -
E E E E E N PQ Q
134 6 6 2 37 74 9 55 22 29 28 22 112 62 72 19 8 107 0
Top2Box (Agree) 13% 4% 6% 2% 10% 30% 12% 15% 11% 11% 15% 17% 13% 8% 30% 3% 6% 60% -
ABCDF M OP
880 128 97 64 352 173 66 305 177 235 163 110 770 716 164 681 128 71 0
Low2Box (Disagree) 87% 96% 94% 98% 90% 70% 88% 85% 89% 89% 85% 83% 87% 92% 70% 9% 94% 40% -
E E E E E N Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1_3. [I can communicate in French/English with as much comfort as someone born in French-speaking Quebec/English-speaking Canada.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids English French English only French only and French French
Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0
Weighted
I can communicate in French/English with as much
comfort as someone born in French-speaking
Quebec/English-speaking Canada.
61 1 5 1 20 30 4 24 7 14 15 9 52 33 28 7 3 51 0
Strongly agree 6% 1% 5% 1% 5% 12% 5% % 4% 5% 8% % 6% 4% 12% 1% 2% 29% -
A ACD M OoP
64 6 1 1 15 38 3 23 13 16 12 10 54 30 34 13 3 48 0
Somewhat agree 6% 5% 1% 1% 4% 15% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% % 6% 4% 15% 2% 2% 27% -
ABCDF M OoP
108 7 2 1 23 69 5 37 20 32 20 12 96 36 72 19 34 55 0
Somewhat disagree 11% 5% 2% 2% 6% 28% % 10% 10% 12% 10% 9% 11% 5% 31% 3% 25% 31% -
ABCDF M o o
781 120 95 63 330 110 63 276 159 200 145 101 680 679 102 662 95 23 0
Strongly disagree 7% 89% 92% 96% 85% 45% 83% 7% 80% 76% 76% 7% 7% 87% 43% 94% 70% 13% -
E E DE E E N PQ Q
125 7 6 2 35 68 7 48 20 31 27 18 107 63 62 20 6 99 0
Top2Box (Agree) 12% 5% 6% 2% 9% 27% 9% 13% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 8% 26% 3% 4% 56% -
ABCDF M OoP
889 127 97 64 354 179 68 313 179 233 165 113 776 715 174 680 130 79 0
Low2Box (Disagree) 88% 95% 94% 98% 91% 73% 91% 87% 90% 88% 86% 86% 88% 92% 74% 9% 96% 44% -
E E E E E N Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1_4. [l could have a debate about current events in French/English with ease.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids English French English only French only and French French
Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0
Weighted
I could have a debate ab
French/English with eas

Strongly agree % 2% 5% 2% 5% 16% % 8% 5% 6% 10% 9% % 4% 17% 1% 2% 35% -
ABCD M OoP

89 5 1 0 16 62 5 32 17 22 18 10 78 27 61 10 10 69 0

Somewhat agree 9% 4% 1% - 4% 25% 6% 9% 9% 8% 10% 8% 9% 4% 26% 1% 7% 39% -
ABCDF M o OoP

100 7 4 3 27 53 5 29 16 38 15 11 89 51 49 27 36 37 0

Somewhat disagree 10% 5% 4% 5% % 22% % 8% 8% 15% 8% 9% 10% 7% 21% 4% 26% 21% -
ABCDF G M o o

751 120 93 61 325 93 60 269 156 187 139 98 653 665 87 655 88 8 0

Strongly disagree 74% 89% 90% 93% 83% 38% 80% 75% 78% 71% 73% 75% 74% 85% 37% 94% 64% 5% -

E E E E E N PQ Q

163 7 6 2 37 100 10 62 27 38 37 22 141 62 101 18 13 132 0

Top2Box (Agree) 16% 5% 6% 2% 10% 41% 14% 17% 13% 14% 19% 17% 16% 8% 43% 3% 9% 74% -
ABCDF [} M o OoP

851 127 97 64 352 146 65 299 172 226 154 110 741 716 135 682 123 45 0

Low2Box (Disagree) 84% 95% 94% 98% 90% 59% 86% 83% 87% 86% 81% 83% 84% 92% 57% 9% 91% 26% -

E E EF E E N PQ Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1_5. [l am comfortable reading the newspaper in French/English.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids English French English only French only and French French
Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0
Weighted
I am comfortable reading the newspaper in
nglist
Strongly agree 11% 2% % 2% 6% 26% 9% 10% 9% 10% 14% 11% 11% 5% 28% 1% 7% 52% -
ABCDF A M o OoP
105 6 5 3 26 60 6 36 19 31 19 12 93 50 55 23 18 64 0
Somewhat agree 10% 5% 4% 5% % 24% 8% 10% 9% 12% 10% 9% 11% 6% 23% 3% 13% 36% -
ABCDF M o OoP
129 10 5 1 52 52 9 36 24 47 22 17 112 78 51 68 44 18 0
Somewhat disagree 13% 8% 5% 2% 13% 21% 11% 10% 12% 18% 11% 13% 13% 10% 21% 10% 32% 10% -
BC ABCD G M oQ
671 114 87 60 287 70 54 252 138 157 124 88 584 608 63 603 64 4 0
Strongly disagree 66% 85% 84% 91% 74% 28% 71% 70% 69% 60% 65% 67% 66% 78% 27% 86% 47% 2% -
DEF E DEF E E | N PQ Q
213 10 1 5 50 125 13 73 37 58 45 27 187 91 122 29 28 156 0
Top2Box (Agree) 21% % 11% % 13% 50% 17% 20% 19% 22% 24% 20% 21% 12% 52% 4% 21% 88% -
ABCDF M o OoP
801 124 92 61 338 122 62 288 162 205 146 105 696 687 114 671 108 21 0
Low2Box (Disagree) 79% 93% 89% 93% 87% 50% 83% 80% 81% 78% 76% 80% 79% 88% 48% 96% 79% 12% -
E E E E E N PQ Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1_6. [I consider myself bilingual.] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic <40k 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids English French English only French only and French French

Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0

Weighted 1014 134 104* 66* 389 247 75* 360 199 263 192 132 882 778 236 700 136* 178 -+

102 9 6 3 34 45 6 38 19 22 22 18 84 59 44 24 4 75 0

Strongly agree 10% % 6% 4% 9% 18% 8% 11% 10% 9% 12% 14% 10% 8% 19% 3% 3% 42% -
ABCD M OoP

83 10 5 2 20 42 5 33 10 19 21 13 71 43 40 21 3 60 0

Somewhat agree 8% % 5% 3% 5% 17% % 9% 5% % 11% 10% 8% 6% 17% 3% 2% 34% -
ABCD M OP

125 9 7 3 37 65 5 36 21 47 21 12 112 63 61 48 41 36 0

Somewhat disagree 12% 6% % 5% 9% 26% 6% 10% 11% 18% 11% 9% 13% 8% 26% 7% 30% 20% -
ABCDF G M o o

703 107 86 59 298 95 59 252 148 175 128 88 615 613 91 607 89 7 0

Strongly disagree 69% 80% 83% 89% 7% 38% 79% 70% 74% 67% 67% 67% 70% 79% 38% 87% 65% 4% -

E E E E E N PQ Q

186 19 11 4 53 87 1 72 30 41 43 31 155 102 84 45 6 135 0

Top2Box (Agree) 18% 14% 11% % 14% 35% 15% 20% 15% 16% 22% 24% 18% 13% 36% 6% 5% 76% -
ABCDF M OoP

828 115 92 62 335 159 64 289 169 222 149 100 728 676 152 656 129 43 0

Low2Box (Disagree) 82% 86% 89% 93% 86% 65% 85% 80% 85% 84% 78% 76% 82% 87% 64% 94% 95% 24% -

E E E E E N Q Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (AGREE)] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k No Kids English French English only French only and French French
Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0
Weighted 1014 134 104* 66* 389 247 75* 360 199 263 192 132 882 778 236 700 136* 178 -*
| am comfortable reading the newspaper in 213 10 11 5 50 125 13 73 37 58 45 27 187 91 122 29 28 156 0
French/English. 21% 7% 11% 7% 13% 50% 17% 20% 19% 22% 24% 20% 21% 12% 52% 4% 21% 88% -
ABCDF M o OoP
If I got a new job in French/English, with all the same
:ﬂgs:si?j responsibilities as my current job, [ would be| 5 11 15 3 49 113 11 67 36 50 48 26 175 85 116 39 27 136 0
! 20% 8% 14% 5% 13% 46% 15% 19% 18% 19% 25% 20% 20% 11% 49% 6% 20% 76% -
ABCDF M o oP
186 19 1 4 53 87 11 72 30 41 43 31 155 102 84 45 6 135 0
| consider myself bilingual. 18% 14% 11% 7% 14% 35% 15% 20% 15% 16% 22% 24% 18% 13% 36% 6% 5% 76% -
ABCDF M OoP
| could have a debate about current events in 163 7 6 2 37 100 10 62 27 38 37 22 141 62 101 18 13 132 0
French/English with ease. 16% 5% 6% 2% 10% 41% 14% 17% 13% 14% 19% 17% 16% 8% 43% 3% 9% 74% -
ABCDF c M o OoP
! am just as comfortable speaking French/English as | 134 6 6 2 37 74 9 55 22 29 28 22 112 62 72 19 8 107 0
P 9 =ng ! 13% 4% 6% 2% 10% 30% 12% 15% 11% 11% 15% 17% 13% 8% 30% 3% 6% 60% -
ABCDF M OP
| can communicate in French/English with as much
gﬂgf:lal‘zsnsﬁxzn:aﬁ:n 'ga':n':g:h's"eak'"g 125 7 6 2 35 68 7 48 20 31 27 18 107 63 62 20 6 99 0
9 P 9 ) 12% 5% 6% 2% 9% 27% 9% 13% 10% 12% 14% 14% 12% 8% 26% 3% 4% 56% -
ABCDF M OP

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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1. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (DISAGREE)] To what extent do you agree with the following statements:

HOUSEHOLD LANGUAGE OF
REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME COMPOSITION INTERVIEW SPEAKING
Neither
Both English English nor
SK/MB Ontario Quebec Atlantic 40k-<60K 60k-<100k 100k+ No Kids English French English only French only and French French
Base: All Respondents 1014 120 101 55 395 272 71 354 199 269 192 154 860 753 261 643 109 262 0
Weighted 1014 134 104* 66* 389 247 75* 360 199 263 192 132 882 778 236 700 136* 178 -*
| can communicate in French/English with as much
?;u";g’eréf;nszge:“:;‘l’;" '(';;:g;h's"eak'"g 889 127 97 64 354 179 68 313 179 233 165 113 776 715 174 680 130 79 0
9 P 9 . 88% 95% 94% 98% 91% 73% 91% 87% 90% 88% 86% 86% 88% 92% 74% 97% 96% 44% -
E E E E E N Q Q
L;’l’f;gz C‘é’:]"‘lji:s/b:emiak'”g French/English as | 880 128 97 64 352 173 66 305 177 235 163 110 770 716 164 681 128 71 0
P 9 Eng : 87% 96% 94% 98% 90% 70% 88% 85% 89% 89% 85% 83% 87% 92% 70% 97% 94% 40% -
E E E E E N Q Q
| could have a debate about current events in 851 127 97 64 352 146 65 299 172 226 154 110 741 716 135 682 123 45 0
French/English with ease. 84% 95% 94% 98% 90% 59% 86% 83% 87% 86% 81% 83% 84% 92% 57% 97% 91% 26% -
E E EF E E N PQ Q
828 115 92 62 335 159 64 289 169 222 149 100 728 676 152 656 129 43 0
| consider myself bilingual. 82% 86% 89% 93% 86% 65% 85% 80% 85% 84% 78% 76% 82% 87% 64% 94% 95% 24% -
E E E E E N Q Q
If I got a new job in French/English, with all the same
:325::5?:' responsibilities as my current job, I would be| g, 123 89 63 340 133 64 203 163 213 143 105 707 692 120 662 109 42 0
: 80% 92% 86% 95% 87% 54% 85% 81% 82% 81% 75% 80% 80% 89% 51% 94% 80% 24% -
E E E E E N PQ Q
| am comfortable reading the newspaper in 801 124 92 61 338 122 62 288 162 205 146 105 696 687 114 671 108 21 0
French/English. 79% 93% 89% 93% 87% 50% 83% 80% 81% 78% 76% 80% 79% 88% 48% 96% 79% 12% -
E E E E E N PQ Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I/J - KIL - M/N - O/P/Q/R Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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